
From: Arnettia.Murphy@dnr.ga.gov,

To: themtnsvoice@aol.com,

Cc: Kevin.Chambers@dnr.ga.gov,

Subject: Response: OPEN RECORDS REQUEST: Lake Petit Dam Affidavits (Submitted: April 3, 2021)

Date: Thu, Apr 8, 2021 5:37 pm

Attachments: ORR-0029_GaEPD-LakePetitDamAffidavitRecords-2021-04-03.pdf (212K)

Good afternoon Mr. Hopkins,

This response is to your request received via e-mail on 04/5/2021 for access to records under the Georgia
Open Records Act (GORA).  Specifically, you requested access to records for the following: “at least once
each year. The dam owner shall file an affidavit with the Director certifying that such gates and other
appurtenances are in good repair and working order;”

After further investigation the Watershed Protection Branch does not have any records related to this portion
of your request. Additionally, the Safe Dams Unit has not received an affidavit, and has not made a request to
receive an affidavit.

All other items requested were provided in the response sent on 4/7/2021.

From: Chambers, Kevin <Kevin.Chambers@dnr.ga.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 5, 2021 8:53 AM
To: Welte, Jennifer <Jennifer.Welte@dnr.ga.gov>; Woosley, Tom <Tom.Woosley@dnr.ga.gov>; Murphy,
Arnettia <Arnettia.Murphy@dnr.ga.gov>; Edwards, Thais <thais.edwards@dnr.ga.gov>
Subject: FW: OPEN RECORDS REQUEST: Lake Petit Dam Affidavits (Submitted: April 3, 2021)

Second request sent over the weekend.  Thanks.

From: themtnsvoice@aol.com <themtnsvoice@aol.com>
Sent: Saturday, April 3, 2021 8:34 AM
To: Weglewski, Linda <Linda.Weglewski@dnr.ga.gov>; Jones, Annise <Annise.Jones@dnr.ga.gov>
Cc: Chambers, Kevin <Kevin.Chambers@dnr.ga.gov>
Subject: OPEN RECORDS REQUEST: Lake Petit Dam Affidavits (Submitted: April 3, 2021)

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize
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the sender and know the content is safe.

Greetings,

Please find attached a 2 page PDF copy of a new Open Records Request for Affidavits related to the Safe Dams

Program, specifically Petit Lake Petit Dam. 

Peace,

- david hopkins / publisher

Focus on Big Canoe, GA

www.BigCanoe.org

... a publication of The Mountains Voice

10887 Big Canoe

Big Canoe, GA 30143

706-265-0010

themtnsvoice@aol.com
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